

Date: **August 25, 2026**
Project: **Hughes Engine Cooling System Flush & Repair**
Solicitation No.: **RFQ 27013**
Addendum No.: **01**

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

The following changes, additions, clarifications, and/or deletions are hereby made part of the RFQ Documents for the above noted project, as if fully contained therein. All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the original Request for Quote remain unchanged.

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by email prior to the bid due date and time.

The RFQ Package is hereby clarified, changed or modified by the following:

CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The Submittal Date and Time remain unchanged: September 3, 2026, at 2:00 PM.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

- Question:** I see a space here on the submittal form for a contractor registration number. Is a contractor license a requirement for a bid to be submitted?

Answer: The RFQ form is used for small construction contracts and therefore includes a space for contractor registration information. The scope of work under this RFQ is for service and maintenance, not construction. A contractor license is not required.

END OF ADDENDUM #01